B skokie Swift rail
k¥4 Skokie bus

( Chicago Transit Authority ]

[x44
ziz 8oz

P1eY21Q0 PIO

(l

\.4 Bronx
_r\w%b

tr Ry i

.

oW
x|
o
o
B
>
o
~

<
a

apiy U yieg
052

1aysdwag
91z YNyl

siz |09

89.215
Crawford N

Lawndale

BIMS 30N

McCormick

McCormick Blvd.
<" detour routing

---/\I—C
2

California_ 93 ¥ = # Dodge

Western 49B

Rapid Transit
to Evanston

25 minutes to Howard 22 201

the Loop via

Rapid Transit 96 290
147 291

161

For more information call the RTA
24 hour Travel Information Center
in Chicago 836-7000

suburbs 800-972-7000 toll-free

For better service call during off-peak hours

OPx 80236 Effective December 7,1980



Skokie bus

Monday thru Friday

Saturday

Eastbound Westbound Eastbound Westbound
Leave Leave Leave Arrive Leave Leave Arriveor  Arrive Leave Leave Leave Arrive Leave Leave  Arriveor  Arrive
oid Dempster Howard/ Howard Howard Howard/ Leave Old Old Dempster Howard/ Howard | Howard Howard/  Leave Old
Orchard  Station  Dodge  Station Station  Dodge  Dempster Orchard Orchard Station Dodge  Station | Station  Dodge  Dempster Orchard
ot 4:56 a 5:08 a 5:14 a 5:20a 5:24a 5:39a oA - 4:56a 5:08a 5:14a 5:20a 5:28a 5:39 -
- 5:23 5:37 5:44 5:40 5:44 5:59 — = 5:25 5:37 5:43 5:40 5:48 5:59 —
- 5:43 5:59 6:07 6:00 6:04 6:19 6:26a s 5:45 5:59 6:05 5:54 6:03 6:08 =
- 6:03 6:21 6:29 6:10 6:14 6:30 6:38 = 6:04 6:19 6:26 6:08 6:19 6:33 =
= 6:14 6:32 6:40 6:19 6:23 6:40 2 = 6:21 6:37 6:44 6:22 6:33 6:47 -
= 6:23 6:42 6:51 6:28 6:32 6:50 6:59 = 6:38 6:55 7:02 6:36 6:47 7:01 =
- 6:33 6:53 7:03 6:34 6:38 6:58 - - 6:55 712 7:19 6:49 7:00 7:14 =
6:33a 6:42 7:03 7:13 6:40 6:45 6:54 M/L - = n 7:28 7:35 7:02 7:13 2:27 -
Gl M/L 7:00 7:08 7:19 6:46 6:51 7:12 7:21 - 7:26 7:43 7:50 7:15 7:26 7:40 7:47a
i, 6:52 7:14 7:25 6:53 6:58 7:08 M/L i - 7:41 7:58 8:05 7:28 7:39 7:53 -
= M/L 7:12 7:20 7:31 6:59 7.04 T:97 = - 7:56 8:13 8:20 7:43 7:54 B8:08 8:15
6:53 7:03 7:26 7:37 7:08 7:12 7:21 M/L 7= 8:02 8:10 8:29 8:35 7:58 8:09 8:23 -
- M/L 7:24 7:32 7:43 7:12 7:18 7:41 7:50 then every 15 minutes 8:11 8:23 8:38 8:45
= 7:16 7:39 7:50 7:19 7:25 7:35 M/L il (every 30 minutes from Old Orchard) at 8:25 8:36 8:5 -
- M/L 7:37 7:45 7:56 7:25 7:32 7:56 — 02* 0* Lt 35" 8:41 8:52 9:08 9:16
7:19 7:29 7:52 8:03 732 ; 7 T — = 25* 44" 50* 8:55 9:06 9:21 =
- M/L7:50 7:58 8:09 7:38 7:45 8:09 8:19 api 40* 59* 05* 9:10 9:21 9:36 9:44
- 7:42 8:05 8:16 7:45 7:52 8:01 M/L = - 556* 14* 20* then every 15 minutes
- M/L 8:04 8:12 8:23 7:51 7:58 2 - until (every 30 minutes to Old Orchard) at
7:46 7:56 8:19 8:30 7:58 8:05 8:14 M/L = 5:02p 5:10p 5:29p 5:35p 10* 21" 36" 2
= M/L8:18 8:26 8:37 8:05 812 36 8:46 = 5:25 5:44 5:50 25° 36* 51 =
- 8:10 8:33 8:44 8:12 8:19 8:28 M/L - 5:34 5:42 6:00 6:06 40* 51" 06* 14*
= M/L8:32  8:40 8:51 8:20 8:27 8:51 = - 5:55 6:14 6:20 55* 06* 21+ -
8:14 8:24 8:47 8:58 8:28 8:34 8:57 9:07 6:02 6:10 6:29 6:35 until
— 8:34 8:57 9:08 8:37 8:43 9:05 B = 8:25 6:43 6:49 5:10p 5:21 5:36p 5:44p
8:35 8:44 9:07 9:17 8:47 8:53 9:15 9:25 - 6:40 6:57 7:03 then every 15 minutes at
- 8:56 9:18 9:28 8:59 9:05 9:27 - — 6:55 7:12 7:17 10* 21 36* -
8:68 9:07 9:28 9:38 9:12 9:18 9:40 9:50 - 7:10 727 7:32 25° 36" 51* -
-~ 9:15 9:36 9:46 9:24 9:30 9:52 = then every 156 minutes at 40* 51* 06* -
9:14 9:23 9:44 9:54 9:37 9:43 10:05 10:15 - 10* 27¢ 32* 55* 06* 21+ -
= 9:32 9:52 10:01 9:52 9:58 10:20 - - 25* 42* 47+ until
9:35 9:43 10:03 10:12 10:07 10:13 10:35 10:45 - 48* Ll 02+ 7:40 7:51 8:06 -
= 9:57 10:16 10:24 then every 15 minutes - 56+ 12+ 17+ 7:56 8:07 8:21 —
10:00 10:08 10:27 10:36 (every 30 minutes to Old Orchard) at until 8:12 8723 8:36 —
then every 15 minutes [}y 13 35* 45* - 9:55 10.12 10:17 8:28 8:39 8:51 -
(every 30 minutes from Old Orchard) at il 28* 50* - - 10:15 10:31 10:38 8:45 8:55 9:07 -
00* o8* 7% 36* ks 43+ 05* 15* - 10:35 10:51 10:56 9:03 9:13 9:24 -
- 23 42+ 51* 52* 58* 20* = - 10:55 11:11 11:18 9:23 9:33 9:44 —
30" 38* 57 06* until 11:15 11:31 11:38 9:43 9:53 10:04 =
- 53* 12¢ 21 1:37p 1:43p 2:05p 2.15p - 11:35 11:51 11:56 10:03 10:13 10:24 =
yntil 1:52 1:58 1:20 - -~ 12:05a 12:218 12:26a 10:23 10:33 10:44 -
1:00p 1:08p 1.27p 1:36p 2:06 2:12 2:34 2:44 — 12:30 12:44 12:50 10:43 10:53 11:04 -
- 1:23 1:42 1:51 2:18 2:24 2:46 = = 1:05 1:17 1:23 10:08 11:18 11:29 -
1:30 1:39 1:59 2:07 2:28 2:34 2:56 = 11:38 11:48 11:59 -
- 1:654 2:15 2:22 2:38 2:44 3:06 3:16 12:03s 12:13a 12:24a -
1:58 2:08 2:30 2:37 2:58 3:02 3:26 - 12:33 12:43 12:54
- 2:23 2:45 2:52 3:08 3:14 3:36 3:46
2:28 2:38 3:00 3:07 3:17 3:23 3:45 =
- 2:50 3:12 3:19 _3%% 3:32 3:54 4:04
- 3:00 3:22 3:29 3 3:40 4:02 412 i
s 3% 3B 3@ GRE 5 ssemn - Sunday and Holiday
T = = 320  $42 348 | 348 3:55 4:17 4:27
= 3:29 3:51 3:59 3:56 4:03 411 M/L - Esstbound Westbound
3:31 3:40 4:02 4:12 4:03 4:10 4:32 4:42 £
- M/L 4:05 4:13 4:23 4:11 4:18  4:26 M/L = Leave Leave Arrive Leave Leave Arriva or
- 3:54 4:17 4:28 4:18 4:25 4:47 i Dempster Howard/  Howard | Howard  Howard Leave
— M/L 4:16  4:24 3:35 4:26 4:33  4:41 M/L == Station  Dodge Station | seation Dodge Dempster
3:59 4:08 4:31 4:42 4:33 4:40 5:02 5:13
= M/L 4:31  4:39 4:50 4:41 4:48 456M/L - 6:55a 2074 oo 6:30a 6:38a 6:49
a:14 4:23 4:46 4:57 3:48 255 5:18 = 7:55 8:07 8:13 7:30 7:38 7:49
- M/L 4:46 __ 4:54 5:05 4:55 5:02 5:26 5:37 9i2d 840 545 8:00 8:09 8:21
479 4:38 5:01 5:12 5:02 5:10 5:34 ity 8:55 9:11 9:16 then every 30 minutes until
4:37  4:46 5:09 5:20 5:09 5117  527MIL - themeverySUinl putesuntll 12:00 N 12:090  12:21p
- M/L5:08  5:16 5:27 5:16 5:24 5:48 5:59 12200 . zMpl | 12:40 ) roone 2g0. 1243
= 5:01 5:24 5:35 5:23 5:36 BTG = 12:50 1:06 1:12 then every 20 minutes at
5:00 5:09 5:32 5:42 5:30 5:38 6:02 6:13 then every 20 minutes at 00* . 23
= W53 & 5:50 5:36 5:44 6:08 - 1o = 2 Ly oLl 1
—~ 5:27 5:49 5:57 5:43 5:51 5:14 5:25 30 46+ 52% 40°* 50° 03*
5:27 5:36 5:57 6:05 5:49 5:57 6:20 2 L e g2 - el :
= 5:45 6:06 6:13 557 5:05 5:26 5:36 ungil _ 7:40 780 8:03
5:45 5:54 6:14 6:21 6:04 6:12 6:32 = 8:30 B:46 8:52 8:03 13 8:25
= %04 523 6:20 6:12 6:20 6:39 6:49 then every 30 minutes until then every 30 minutes until
6:08 6:15 6:34 6:41 6:21 6:28 6:47 a3 12:00 M 12:16 12:22 12:33a 12:43a 12:55a
6:19 6:28 6:47 6:54 6:30 6:37 6:55 7:04 12:30a  12:4da  12:49a
6:34 6:43 7:01 7:08 6:41 6:48 7:06 = 1:06 1:17 1:23
g:gg s"ﬂl ;;ﬁ ;gg ggg ;22 ;;g 7'_27 M/L - Indicates trip to or from Madison/Lawndale. (Time
7:16 7:25 7:43 7:50 7:17 7:24 7:42 7:51 shown is at Madison/Lawndale).
7_31 ;gg ;?g ggg ;:4“3) ;g; z% 8?16 G In:'l‘u:at;s minutes past each hour buses arrive or leave
8:01 8:10 8:28 8:35 7:56 8:03 8:21 i point sown-
= 8:25 8:43 8:50 8:11 8:18 8:36 8:45 No. 97 Skokie bus does not operate to Old Orchard on
8:31 8:40 8:58 9:00 8:26 8:33 8:51 = Sundays or Holidays. Please use Nortran No. 215 Crawford
- 8:55 9:13 9:20 8:41 8:48 9:06 9:15 Bilis
9:01 9:10 9:28 9:35 g:?;s 9:01 §:21 — j
- 9:25 9:43 9:50 : 9:18 9:41 9:50 ;
9:31 9:40 9:58 10:05 9:31 9:38 9:56 = s&n [l.).lgztfface
Wi 10:00 10:18 10:25 9:52 9:59 13:;; s ark tace
o : : : 10:13 10:20 10: = 5 7 2
A 10:15 10133 1°:4° : To.45 11:03 B Para obtener mayor informacion, en Espafiol, llame al
- ] : : 11:10 11:28 = Centro de Informacién al 836-7000. En los suburbios
- 2 1: : H 11:40 11:58 - £
i 11:35 1183 1200m | 12:03a  12:10a  12:28a _ llame - sin recargo - al 800-972-7000.
= 12.00m 12.16a  12.23a 12:33 12:40 12:58
= 12.30 12.44 12.50
= 1.05 1.17 1.23




E Skokie Swift rail  hide the Skokie Swift

Only 8 minutes nonstop from Dempster,
Skokie to Howard ““L" station, Chicago

e Only 35 minutes from Skokie to the Loop
with convenient transfer at Howard to North-
South ““L" subway or Evanston Express train

e Convenient connections at Dempster with
No. 97 bus to downtown Skokie and Old
Orchard shopping center

® Park-N-Ride lot at Dempster - 50¢ all day

e Free "“Kiss-N-Ride” area for drop off and

pick-up

Monday thru Friday

Leave
Dempster

5:58a
6:22
then every 3—10 minutes
until
8:58
then every 15 minutes
at 13, 28, 43, 58 minutes
past the hour until
3:43p
then every 3—10 minutes
until
6:43
6:58
then every 15 minutes
at 13, 28, 43, 58 minutes
past the hour until

Leave
Howard

5.30a
6:10
then every 3—10 minutes
until
8:41
8:55
then every 15 minutes
at 10, 25, 40, 55 minutes
past the hour until
:25p
then every 3—10 minutes
until
6:40
6:55
then every 15 minutes
at 10, 25, 40, 55 minutes

Fares

then every 15 minutes
at 13, 28, 43, 58
minutes past the hour
until
7:13p
7:30
then every 30 minutes
until
11:00

No Sunday service on Skokie Swift.

Skokie bus service.

9:13 past the hour until
9:30 8:55
9:47 9:12
10:07 9:29
10:32 9:52
11:02 10:17
10:47
Saturday

Leave Leave
Dempster Howard
6:58a 6:40a

then every 15 minutes
at 10, 25, 40, 55
minutes past the hour
until
6:55p
7:15
then avery 30 minutes
until
10:45

Please use No., 97

CTA operating and capital costs are funded in part
through the Regional Transportation Authority by
the federal and statz governments and the County
of Cook.

If you live in the northern suburbs, you
can ride the Skokie Swift daily and

Avoid traffic congestion
Relax; read the newspaper
Get to work on time
Have an extra cup of coffee

Adult
Monday-Saturday
Transfer
Sunday
Sunday Super Transfer
Local fare in Skokie (on # 97)

Senior Citizens,
Handicapped,
Students, (with I.D. card).

Children 7--11
Monday-Saturday
Child/Student/
Sr. Citizen/handicapped transfer
Sunday
Sunday Super Transfer
Local fare in Skokie {on # 97)

Children under 7
(when with fare paying passenger)
*Includes transfer to route # 216
if desired




